Carlor Mar

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	DATION FORM COVER SHEET ADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼		<b>Y</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(les);     POLY-BOND INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: POLYMER GROUP, INC.     Internal	Name: POLYMER GROUP, INC.	
Corporation-State (Delaware) Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Me	Street Address; 4838 Jenkins Avenue  City: No. Charleston State; SC Zip: 2940  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domest representative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assignment Additional name(s) & address( cs) attached? Yes	05	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			
Additio	number(s) attached Yes 🔽 No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Philip H. Gottfried, Esq.</li> </ol>	ence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	2	
Internal Address: Amster, Rothstein & Eben	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: 90 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 01-1785	.,	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016	NOT HOE THIS CO. A.		
9. Signature.	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Philip H. Gottfried, Esq.  Name of Person Signing  Total number of p	Signature Date  including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  4	003	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

P.06 **P.0**7

## CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on and before January 1, 1999 (hereinafter referred to as the "Effective Date"), POLY-BOND INC., a corporation organized and doing business under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 4838 Jenkins Avenue, North Charleston, S.C. 29405 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") was the owner of the trademarks recited on the annexed schedule and made a part hereof; and,

WHEREAS, on the Effective Date, the said Assignor did assign the foregoing trademarks to POLYMER GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and doing business under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 4838 Jenkins Avenue, North Charleston, S.C. 29405 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); and,

WHEREAS, it is now desirable to confirm and memorialize the assignment in a form suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that on the Effective Date, it did assign, transfer, and deliver all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks on the schedule annexed hereto, together with that part of the goodwill of the business of Assignor to which the marks and registrations pertained, connected with the use of and symbolized thereby, to Assignee.

232763.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002706 FRAME: 0854

Said Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request, to make this Assignment fully effective, including without limitation, prompt execution of all other documents necessary to effect the intent of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on the  $3^{10}$  day of March, 2003 by the undersigned, a duly authorized officer of the Assignor on the Effective Date recited above.

POLY-BOND INC.

STATE OF South Chroling )
) ss.:
COUNTY OF Charleston )

On this 3/5t day of March, 2003, before me personally came M. Jerry Garfinkle, to me known who, by me being duly sworn, did depose and say that he was an officer of the Assignor on the above-identified Effective Date and that he executed the annexed Confirmatory Trademark Assignment on behalf of such Assignor with full authority to do so.

Notary Public for South Carolina

My Commission Expires and 09-04

REEL: 002706 FRAMÉ: 0855

- 2 -

ARE ARE P.08 **P.09** 

## <u>Schedule</u>

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Reg. No.</u>	Reg. Date
POLY-BREATHE	2,051,227	April 8, 1997
POLY-SAFE	2,089,913	August 19, 1997

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002706 FRAME: 0856